



**FILED**  
07/22/20  
03:42 PM

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue  
Electric Integrated Resource Planning and  
Related Procurement Processes.

R.20-05-003

**CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY CHOICE ASSOCIATION  
COMMENTS ON ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE'S RULING  
SEEKING COMMENTS ON BACKSTOP PROCUREMENT AND  
COST ALLOCATION MECHANISMS**

Evelyn Kahl, General Counsel  
California Community Choice Association  
One Concord Center  
2300 Clayton Road, Suite 1150  
Concord, CA 94520  
(415) 254-5454  
[regulatory@cal-cca.org](mailto:regulatory@cal-cca.org)

July 22, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION .....1

II. THE COMMISSION SHOULD ADOPT A COST RECOVERY MECHANISM THAT RECOVERS THE PROCUREMENT COSTS INCURRED BY AN IOU TO SERVE OTHER LSES SOLELY AND DIRECTLY FROM THOSE LSES .....2

    A. Implementation of D.19-11-016 Requires More Targeted Cost Recovery Than the Existing CAM Allows .....2

    B. CalCCA Proposal: All Costs of IOU Procurement on Behalf of Other LSEs Should Be Recovered Directly from Those LSEs.....3

    C. CalCCA’s Proposal Improves Upon the Mechanism Prescribed by D.19-11-016.....5

III. THE COMMISSION SHOULD ADOPT THE PROPOSED MILESTONE PROCEDURE WITH LIMITED MODIFICATIONS .....9

IV. CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

**CPUC Decisions**

D.06-07-029 .....	8
D.13-02-015 .....	3
D.19-06-009 .....	13
D.19-11-016 .....	passim

---

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue  
Electric Integrated Resource Planning and  
Related Procurement Processes.

R.20-05-003
